## **Government of West Bengal**

Finance Department (Audit Branch) Nabanna, Howrah-711102

Email ID: finreceipt-wb@bangla.gov.in

No. 1618-F(H).

Dated, Howrah, the 1st April, 2024

## **MEMORANDUM**

Sub : Extension of the last date for submission of quotation

In partial modification of the Finance Department's Notification No. 1353-F(H) dated 15.03.2024, the Governor is pleased to extend the last date for submission of quotation for the stationery articles, grocery, sanitary and other materials from the Government approved Wholesale Consumers' Co-operative Societies Ltd. up to 5 th April, 2024.

Sd/- N.K.Ghosh
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal.

No. 1618/1(6)-F(H)

Dated, Howrah, the 1st April, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The notice board of the I & C.A Department, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 2. The Finance Department, Nabanna Howrah.
- 3. The P.W. Department, Nabanna Howrah.
- 4. The L & L.R Department, Nabanna Howrah.
- 5. The Home Department, Nabanna Howrah.

Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this order in the Finance Department's website.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

C/Somnath Dutta/2024 Misc/1618